
 

 
REMINDER 

Dogs are not allowed on school premises. 

 

School Dinners 

We have been informed by Wigan council that school dinners are increasing in price from September.  The new 

dinner prices will be as follows. £2.65 for KS2 and £2.00 for nursery. 

 

Sports Day 

We have added sports day dates to the proposed diary of events, please note these dates are subject to change. 

 

 

Diary Dates 

Monday 28 April  

 

3.10 – 4.15pm 

KS2 

KS2 

KS2 

Guitar lessons 

Drum lessons 

Chess club 

Tuesday 29 April    KS2 Keyboard lessons 

Wednesday 30 April   

3.10 – 4.15pm 

N/R 

KS2 

Dylan’s reptiles visit 

Choir 

Thursday 01 May  

 

3.10 – 4.30pm 

4L 

KS2 

Y5/Y6 

Swimming lessons 

Voice lessons 

Commercial dance club 

Friday 02 May  KS2 Brass lessons 

 

Proposed diary of events 

 

Monday 12 May – Friday 16 May SAT’s week 

Monday 19 May – Friday 23 May School photos 

Monday 9 June – Friday 13 June Year 1 phonics screening week 

Wednesday 18 June Nursery sports day 

Thursday 19 June Reception sports day 

Tuesday 24 June Year 3/Year 4 sports day 

Wednesday 25 June Year 5/Year 6 sports day 

Thursday 26 June Year 1/Year 2 sports day 

Friday 4 July Y1/Y2 to Knowsley Safari park  

 

Class Attendance % 

for last week 

Number of 

lates 

 RR 95.7% 6 

RL 92.9% 0 

1R 97.2% 4 

1L 94.1% 10 

2R 100% 3 

2L 95.4% 2 

3R 96.7% 15 

3L 87.9% 2 

4R 92.7% 0 

4L 98.7% 4 

5R 91.3% 9 

5L 94.6% 8 

6R 98.7% 0 

6L 95.9% 1 

 WELL DONE TO 

2R! 
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FORLH  
Thank you to everyone who has signed up to support our school on 
easyfundraising, we have raised £1094.00 with 129 supporters so far.  
You can share this with family and friends even if they don’t have children 
that attend our school – anyone can sign up! 
Help raise FREE funds for our school whenever you shop online! 
 
Use easyfundraising to shop with over 4,000 big name retailers including 
John Lewis, Very, Uswitch, GoCompare, Just Eat, Deliveroo, Expedia, 
and many more – when you shop, you’ll raise a free donation for R L 
Hughes Primary School every time, it’s that easy! 
Please help support us: 
https://www.easyfundraising.org.uk/causes/r-l-hughes-primary-school-
wigan/?utm_campaign=raise-more&utm_content=fb5 
 
 

https://www.easyfundraising.org.uk/causes/r-l-hughes-primary-school-wigan/?utm_campaign=raise-more&utm_content=fb5
https://www.easyfundraising.org.uk/causes/r-l-hughes-primary-school-wigan/?utm_campaign=raise-more&utm_content=fb5

